Q

U.S.Department Indiana Division
of Transportation
Federal Highway August 7, 2012
Administration

Mr. Jim Stark

Deputy Commissioner

Planning and Project Management
100 North Senate Avenue
Indianapolis, IN 46204

Dear Mr. Stark:

575 N. Pennsylvania St, Room 254
Indianapolis, IN 46204
317-226-7475

317-226-7341

In Reply Refer To:
HDA-IN

We have completed our review of Amendment #12-27 to the FY 2012-2015 Indiana Statewide
Transportation Improvement Program (STIP) as transmitted by INDOT in a letter dated via e-
mail August 6, 2012. FHWA approves it for inclusion into the STIP.

Should you have any questions regarding this approval please contact Joyce Newland, Planning
Program Manager, at (317) 226-5353 or e-mail at joyce.newland@dot.gov.

Sincerely yours,

> Nowle o

For ett F. Tally, Jr. P.E.
Division Administrator

Attachment
cc: transmitted by e-mail
Jeanette Wilson, INDOT



August 6, 2012

Federal Highway Administration
Attention: Ms. Joyce Newland

575 N. Pennsylvania Streef, Room 254
Indianapaclis, IN 46204

SUBJECT: 2012-2015 Amendment 12-27

Dear Mr. Tally:
INDOT is requesting the projects listed be amended into the FY 2012-FY 2015 STIP,
If you have any questions, please contact me.

TOTAL $72,117,520

Sinceggly, %-/
April Schwering, Directo

Intermediate Range Planning

INDOT 1297368 |US 41 Demolition, At SR 66 Vanderburgh |Vincennes 0| NHS Mobility CN $30 $20 $100,000 ee -
Remove demolition of
Buildings,Found structures on
ations properties
acqguired.
EMPOQ
Resolution# 12
7 of 7-5-12
INDOT 1297420 |US 41 Intersect. 0.89 mile S of I-64 [Vanderburgh |Vincennes 0.35] NHS CN $240,000 $60,000 $300,000 Addto TIP &
Improv. W/ New |at Rusher Creek STIP. EMPO
Signals Road ’ Resolution# 12-
7of 7-5-12
Evansville 0810105 (Bennett Road University of Vanderburgh |Vincennes TCSP CN $489,060 $122,265 $611,325 Amended into
Lane Reconstruction |Southern Indiana ) TIP. Add to
(3R/M4R Campus STIP. EMPO
Standards) Resolution# 12-
7 of 7-5-12
Boone 1005333 |CR 400 New Road Extensicn over Boone Crawfordsvil [N/A CN $0 $1,227,000 $2,127,000 Project added.
South Construction Fishback Creek - le to the IRTIP via
Advance Resolution #
Construction 12-IMPQ-006
and found to
conform by

FHWA in letter
dated July 23,
2012. 100%
Local funds.

1 of 16 Amendment 12-27



Boone

11005333

CR 400
South

New Road
Construction

Extension over

Fishback Creek -
Advance
Construction

Boone

le

Crawfordsvil|[N/A

CN

$0

$10,000

$10,000

Project added
to the IRTIP via
Resolution #
12-IMPO-006
and found to
conform by
FHWA in letier
dated July 23,
2012. These
funds were
moved from
RW fo CN and
from FY 2012
to FY 2013 via
this
amendment.
100 % Local
funds.

INDQT

1297199

I-65

New
Interchange
Construction

Road, 7.7 miles N
of SR 44

1-65 at Worthsville

Johnson

Seymour

N/A

STP

Mobility

PE

$1,600,000

$400,000

$2,000,000

$23,000,000

Project moved
from lHustrafive
fo Funded in
Indianapolis
MPQ's 2035
Long Range
Transportation
Plan by plan
amendment
{Resolution #
12-IMPC-005)
and added fo
the IRTIP with
the second
quarter CY
2012
amendments
approved on
June 6, 2012
by Resolution #
12-IMPO-006.
Amendments
found to
conform via
letter from
FHWA dated
July 23, 2012,

2 of 16 Amendment 12-27




INDOT

1297199

I-65

New
Interchange
Construction

-85 at Worthsville

Road, 7.7 miles N
of SR 44

Johnson

Seymour

N/A

STP

Mobility

RwW

$2,400,000

$600,000

$3,000,000

$20,000,000

Project moved
from lHustrative
to Funded in
Indianapolis
MPO's 2035
Long Range
Transportation
Plan by plan
amendment
{Resolution #
12-IMPQO-005)
and added to
the IRTIP with
the second
quarter CY
2012
amendmenis
approved on
June 6, 2012
by Resolution #
12-IMPQO-008.
Amendments
found to
conform via
letter from
FHWA dated
July 23, 2012.

3 of 16 Amendment 12-27



1297199 [I-65 New I-65 at Worthsville [Johnson Seymour  |N/A STP Mobility CN $16,000,000|  $4,000,000 $20,000,000 Project moved
Interchange Road, 7.7 miles N from [liustrative
Construction of SR 44 to Funded in
Indianapolis
MPO's 2035
Long Range
Transportation
Plan by plan
amendment
(Resolution #
12-IMPO-005)
and added to
the IRTIP with
the second
quarter CY
2012
amendments
approved on
June 8, 2012
by Resolution #
12-IMPO-006.
Amendments
found to
conform via
tetter from
FHWA dated
July 23, 2012.
Martinsville |0100835 |ST 1002 Pavement, Ohio St from SR [Morgan Seymour STP CN $1,744,000 $436,000 $2,180,000 CN not in
Other 37 to Poston Rd TIP/STIP
Kokomo 0900163 [NA Bridge lLaFountain St Howard Greenfield {NA STP RW $24,000 $6,000 $30,000 Phase added
Maintenance Bridge #64
And Repair
Kokomo 1172473 [NA Bike/Pedestrian |CR 500 N to Gano |Howard Greenfield STP CN $1.685,000 $3986,250 $1,981,250 New funding
Facilities St Added
Kokomo 1172473 |NA Bike/Pedestrian |CR 500 N to Gano [Howard Greenfield TE CN $200,000 $200,000 New funding
Facilities St Added
INDOT 0101435 [SR 23 Small Structure [Over North St. Joseph |{La Porte STP Bridge CN $220,800 $55,200 $2786,000 Amend into
Replacement  [Tributary to current
Robbins Ditch, TIPISTIP
1.49mi S of US B
INDOT 1006663 |SR 933 HMA Overlay, [from Bittersweet [St. Joseph [La Porte STP Roadway CN $1,047,200 $261,800 $1,309,000 Amend into
Functional Rd to SR 331 current
TIP/STIP
INDCT 1008774 {SR 933 HMA Overlay, [from Elkhart St Joseph [La Porte 8TP Roadway CN $921,600 $230,400 $1,152,000 Amend into
Functional County Line (Ash current
Rd) to Bittersweet, TIP/STIP
3.01 mi S of SR
331

4 of 16 Amendment 12-27




Anderson 1297539 |Various Intelligent Various Locations [Madison Greenfield |N/A CMAQ PE $25,500 $0 $25,500 $0|Added to FY
Locations [ Transporation  |within the City of 2012-2015 by
within the Systems (Its) Anderson (Non- Res. 12-12 on
City of Highway CMAQ 6-7-12
Anderson Project: ITS

Traffic Diversion
System for CSX
Line)

Anderscn 1297539 |Various Intelligent Various Locations |Madison Greenfield |N/A CMAQ CN $254,678 $0 $254,678 $0[Added to FY
Locations  |Transporation |within the City of 2012-2015 by
within the  |[Systems (lts)  jAnderson (Non- Res. 12-12 on
City of Highway CMAQ 8-7-12
Anderson Project: ITS

Traffic Diversion
System for CSX
Line)

Anderson 1297538 |Various Other Type Various Locations [Madiscn Greenfield |N/A CMAQ PE $26,000 $0 $26,000 $0(Added to FY
Locations  |Project within the City of 2012-2015 by
within the {(Miscellaneous) |Anderson (Non- Res. 12-12 on
City of Highway CMAQ 6-7-12
Anderson Project: Purchase

& Installation of
Electric Charging
Stations)

Anderson 1297538 |Various Other Type Various |.ocations |Madison Greenfield [N/A CMAQ CN $260,400 $0 $260,400 $0|Added to FY
Locations  [Project within the City of 2012-2015 by
withinthe  [(Miscellaneous) [Anderson (Non- Res. 12-12 on
City of Highway CMAQ 6-7-12
Anderson Project: Purchase

& Installation of
Electric Charging
Stations)
INDOT 1006211 {SR 37 Sight Distance  |At SR 101 Allen Ft Wayne |- STP Safety CN $141,600 $35,400 $177,000 This is a new
Improvement sgf‘et.y project
utilizing 80%
federal funds to
be amended
into NIRCC's
TIP and
INDOT's STIP.

5 of 16 Amendment 12-27




INDOT

1006211

SR 37

[Sight Distance _

Improvement

At SR 101

Allen

Ft Wayne

STP

Safety

PE $20,400

$5,100

$25,500

This is a new
safety project
utilizing 80%
federal funds to
he amended
into NIRCC's
TIP and
INDOT's STIP.

INDOT

1006211

SR 37

Sight Distance
improvement

At SR 101

Allen

Ft Wayne

STP

Safety

RW $32,000

$8,000

$40,000

This is a new
safety project
ufilizing 80%
federal funds to
be amended
into NIRCC's
TIP and
INDOT's STIP.

INDOT

1297180

SR 53

Traffic Signals,
New Or
Modernized

at 34th St in Gary

Lake

LaPorte

STP

PE $3,000

$0

$3,000

New project
added via
Amendment
#16 (July 2012)

INDOT

1297180

SR 53

Traffic Signals,
New Or
Modernized

at 34th St in Gary

Lake

LaPorte

STP

CN $127,173

$0

$127,173

New project
added via
Amendment
#16 (July 2012)

INDOT

0400797

165

Pipe Lining

Between US 231
and SR 2

Lake

LaPorte

CN $180,900

$20,100

$201,000

New project
added via
Amendment
#16 (July 2012)

INDOT

1172445

I-65

Pipe Lining

Between US 231
and SR 2

Lake

LaPorte

CN $33,300

$3,700

$37,000

New project
added via
Amendment
#16 {July 2012)

INDOT

1172446

I-65

Pipe Lining

Between US 231
and SR 2

Lake

LaPorte

CN $36,000

$4,000

$40,000

New project
added via

Amendment
#16 (July 2012)

INDOT

1172447

}-65

Pipe Lining

Between US 231
and SR 2

Lake

LaPorte

CN $33,300

$3,700

$37,000

New project
added via

Amendment
#16 (July 2012)

INDOT

1008777

1-80/94

PCCP Patching [IN/IL State Line to

SR 912

Lake

LaPorte

CN $1,749,600

$194,400

$1,944,000

New project
added via

Amendment
#16 (July 2012}

6 of 16 Amendment 12-27



Lake Station (0901656 jLiverpool Rd |Pavement, Deep River fo Lake LaPorte STP CN $43,200 $10,800 $54,000 ARRA project
Other New Jersey St closeout claim.
New project
added via
Amendment
#16 (July 2012)
Crown Point |1005926 |Erie- Bike/Pedestrian |Phase 2 Lake LaPorte TE FPE $30,320 $7,580 $37,900 New phase
Lackawanna |Facilities added via
Trail Amendment
#16 (July 2012)
Crown Point |9304880 |Erie- Bike/Pedestrian |Phase 2 Lake LaPorte TE RwW $9,600 $2,400 $12,000 New phase
Lackawanna {Facilities added via
Trail Amendment
#16 (July 2012)
INDOT 0200377 |US 6 Br Repl, Over CSX RR and [LaPorte LaPorte 8TP CN $2,785,000 $557,000 $3,342,000 New project
Reinforced Tracy Rd near added via
Conc. Kingsford Height Amendment
Construction #16 (July 2012)
INDOT 1173938 |US 12 Pavement, Teale Rd to Porter LaPorte STP CN $193,600 $48,400 $242,000 New project
’ Other Oxford St added via
Amendment
#16 (July 2012)
INDOT 0301050 |US B Br Repl, Over CSXRR, Porter LaPorte STP PE $112,000 $28,000 $140,000 New project
Reinforced 1.92 mi E of SR added via
Conc. 49 Amendment
Construction #16 (July 2012)
Porter 9304880 [SR 49 Bike/Pedestrian |Dunes State Prak |Porter LaPorte STP CN $152,000] $1,608,000 $1,760,000 New project
Facilities Entrance to added via
NICTD RR Amendment
#16 (July 2012)
INDOT 0800911 (170 Bridge Deck EB Bridge over  |Vigo Crawfordsvil M Bridge PE $36,000 $4,000 $40,000 $551,000{Not in Current
Overlay Tabortown St., le TiP
422 mi E of SR
46
INDOT 0800912 |1 70 Bridge Deck WB Bridge over  |Vigo Crawfordsvil M Bridge PE $36,000 $4,000 $40,000 $545,000|Not in Current
Overay Tabortown St., le TIP
4.22 mi E of SR
46
INDOT 0900287 |l 70 Bridge Deck Fry Rd (aka Ripley|Vigo Crawfordsvil IM Bridge PE $31,500 $3,500 $35,000 $523,000]Not in Current
Overlay Road) over I-70 le TIP
ER, 2.01 mi E of
SR 46
INDOT 0900288 |1 70 Bridge Deck Fry Rd {(aka Ripley|Vigo Crawfordsvil I Bridge PE $31,500 $3,500 $35,000 $523,000|Not in Current
Overlay Road) over I-70 le TIP
WB, 2.01 mi E of
SR 46

7 of 16 Amendmerd 12-27



INDOT 0901751 |1 70 FMA Overlay, |From0.14 miW _ |Vigo Crawfordsvil|  5.18| IM Roadway CN $5,101,200(  $566,800 $5,668,000 $5,668,000 $’|°Pf in Current
Functional of Terre Haute le
Corp Limit (BR
over SR 63 &
SO0 RR}to SR
46 N
INDOT 7173643 [170 Bridge Dack |EB Exit Ramp | Vigo Crawfordsvil o[V Bridge CN $492,300 $54,700 $547,000 $547,000 %OF} in Current
Overlay (Old US 40) le
Bridge over WB I-
70, 5.55 mi W of
US 41 : $326,000{Not in Current
INDOT 1206051 |1 70 Bridge Deck EB Bridge over  [Vigo Crawfordsvil ol In4 Bridge PE $22,500 $2,500 $25,000 , TP
Overlay Honey Creek, le
3.67 miEof SR
46 -
INDOT 1296052 |1 70 Bridge Deck _|WB Bridge over |Vigo Crawiordsvil o[ ™ Bridge PE $22,500 $2,500 $25,000 $326,000 ﬁf in Current
Overiay Honey Creek, le
3.67 mi Eof SR
A6 -
INDOT 005735 |US 40 Bridge Deck _|EB BR over Sugar |Vigo Grawfordsvil o[sTP Bridge PE $40,000 $10,000 $50,000 $697,000 %"Ff in Current
Overlay Creek, 2.90 mi E le
of I-70 -
INDOT 1005735 [US 40 Bridge Deck _|EB BR over Sugar |Vigo Crawfordsvil o|sTP Bridge CN $517,600[  $129,400 $647,000 $697,000 ¥$ in Current
Overlay Creek, 2.90 mi E le
of -70 -
INDOT 1005738 |US 40 Bridge Deck WB BR over Vigo Crawfordsvil 0 STP Bridge PE $40,000 $10,000 $50,000 $697.000 '[;'lﬁ:f in Current
Overlay Surgar Creek, le
2.90mi E of I-70 -
INDOT 1005738 [US 40 Bridge Deck  |WB BR over Vigo Crawfordsvil 0| STP Bridge CN $517,600 $129,400 $647,000 $697,000 $|0Ff in Current
Qverlay Surgar Creek, le
2.90 mi E of I-70 -
INDOT 1206028 |US 41 Bridge Deck _ |NB Bridge over _ |Vigo Crawfordsvil o[sTP Bridge PE $48,000 $12,000 $60,000 $684,000 ¥$ in Current
Overiay Otter Creek, 4.58 le
mi N of Middle
' Junction of SR 63 -
INDOT 1296029 |US 41 Bridge Deck __|SB Bridge over |Vigo Crawfordsvil o[ STP Bridge PE $48,000 $12,000 $60,000 $684,000 _';’I"Ff in Current
QOverlay Otter Creek, 4.58 le
mi N of Middle
Junction of SR 63 -
Terre Haute [0810364 |ST 1001 Bike/Pedestrian |Deming Park Vigo Crawfordsvil TE CN $0 $0 $0 $0 F:aoqer:;z!-ald
Facilities Pathway le P ;ec" dat
(Segment A) cancelled a
request of
sponsor.
Rermove from
TIP. $260K of
previously
programmed
TE funds to be
re-programmed
to DES
06902201.

8 of 16 Amendment 12-27



Terre Haute |0902210 [US 41 Landscaping Streetscape: Vigo Crawfordsvil TE CN $520,000 $130,400 $650,400 Increase
Cherry Stto le funding. Re-
Poplar St programm
$260K of TE
funds from
DES 0810364
to increase
total TE
funding for this
project to
$520K.
Increase local
funding to
$130,400.
INDOT 0101513 |US 27 Small Structure {Small Structure  |Adams Ft Wayne o[ STP Roadway PE $20,000 $5,000 $25,000 New project
Replacement  |Over Whittman #1 authorized -PE
Ditch, 1.0 mile N funding
of SR 218 requested
INDOT 0101513 |US 27 Small Structure [Small Structure  {Adams Ft Wayne of sTP Roadway RW $24,000 $6,000 $15,000 $15,000 New Project
Replacement Over Whittman #1 Authorized -
Ditch, 1.0 mile N RW Funding
of SR 218 Reguested
INDOT 0101813 |US 27 Small Structure [Small Structure  |Adams Ft Wayne 0| STP Roadway CN $24,000 $6,000 30000 $611,000New project
Replacement  |Over Whittman #1 authorized -
Ditch, 1.0 mile N CN funding
of SR 218 requested for
Utilities CN
INDOT 0101512 (US 27 Small Structure {Smali Structure  |Adams Ft Wayne 0; STP Roadway PE $20,000 $5,000 $25,000 New project
Replacement  |Over Habbegger autherized -PE
Ditch, from 1.2 funding
miles N of SR 218 requested
INDOT 0101512 |US 27 Small Structure |Small Structure  |Adams Ft Wayne ol sTP Roadway RW $24,000 $6,000 $15,000 $15,000 New Project
Replacement  |Over Habbegger Authorized -
Ditch, from 1.2 RW Funding
miles N of SR 218 Requested
INDOT 0101512 [US 27 Small Structure |Small Structure  [Adams Ft Wayne 0| STP Roadway CN $24,000 $6,000 $30,000 $611,000{New project
Replacement  |Over Habbegger authorized -
Ditch, from 1.2 CN funding
miles N of SR 218 requested for
Utilities CN
Cass 1297540 [CR400S |Road From SR 25 to CR|Cass LaPorte 0.44]| STP PE $232,000 $58,000 $232,000 Add new
Reconstruction |400W in Cass project to STIP
(3RMR County
Standards)
Cass 1297540 |CR400 S Road From SR 25 to CR|Cass LaPorte 0.44| STP RwW $240,000 $60,000 $240,000 Add new
Reconstruction |400W in Cass project to STIP
(3R/M4R County
Standards)
Cass 1297540 {CR 400 S Road From SR 25 to CR[Cass LaPorte 0.44| STP CN $1,832,000 $445,800 $1,832,000 Add new
Reconstruction [400W in Cass project to STIP
(3R/M4R County
Standards)

9 of 16 Amendment 12-27



Clinton 0900836 |Local Bridge Bridge #32 over |Glinton Crawfordsvil] | BR PE $63.174]  $15,794 $78,968 PE not in
' Replacement, 1S, Fork of Wildcat le current STIP
Concrete Creekon CR needs to be
575W amended in.
INDOT 0810060 SR8 HMA Overlay, [From 0.3 miles W [Dekalb Ft Wayne 3| sTP Roadway RW $4,000 $1,000 $5,000 A small amount
Preventive of 1-89 (E. Ramps) of RW is now
Maintenance to 3.12 miles E of required for the
I-69 {CR 35) in project.
Auburn,
INDOT 0810061 |SR 8 Traffic Sighals |From 1.05 miles E |Dekalb Ft Wayne 1.27| STP Roadway CN $608,000 $152,000 $773,000 Update to the
Modernization |of I-69 to 2.32 approved CN
miles E of |-69in cost for the
Auburn. See logs. project.
INDOT 1296815 [I-69 Bridge Deck Bridge Over Dekalb Ft Wayne of M Bridge PE $45,000 $5,000 $10,000 $40,000 $355,000|New project
Overlay Peckhart Ditch authorized -PE
(SBL), 0.76 Miles funding
South of SR 8. requested
INDOT 1296558 |1-69 Bridge Deck Bridge for CR 28 |Dekalb Ft Wayne 0] IM Bridge PE $67,500 $7,500 $15,000 $60,000 $530,000|New project
Overlay over I-69; 4.17 authorized -PE
Miles North of SR funding
8 requested
INDOT 1008552 [SR 1 Bridge Deck Bridge Over Big {Dekalb Ft Wayne 0.082] STP Bridge PE $52,000 $13,000 $15,000 $50,000 $444,000New project
Qverlay Run, 0.51 Miles authorized -PE
North of US 6 funding
requested
INDOT 0200923 |I-69 Bridge Bridge over Dekalb Ft Wayne of IM Bridge FE $45,000 $5,000 $10,000 $40,000 $355,000|New project
Rehabilitation  [Peckhard Ditch authorized -PE
Or Repair (NBL), 0.78 mile funding
5. 0f SR8 requested
INDOT 0800855 |SR 32 Small Structure |4.58 mi Eof SR |Fountain Crawfordsvil 0| STP Bridge RW $48,000 $12,000 $60,000 not in current
Replagement 83 le . . STIP
INDOT 0800855 |SR 32 Small Structure |4.58 mi E of SR |Fountain Crawfordsvil o| sTP Bridge CN $184,000 $46,000 $230,000 $290,000{not in current
Replacement |63 le STIP
INDOT 1296385 (169 Bridge Deck Bridge Over Tippy |Grant Ft Wayne |na M Bridge PE $49,500 $5,500 $15,000 $40,000 $405,000{New 2016
Overlay Ditch {(NBL), 0.49 project
Miles South of SR
18.
INDOT 1296387 [169 Bridge Deck Bridge Over Tippy |Grant Ft Wayne |na IM Bridge PE $49,500 $5,500 $15,000 $40,000 $405,000|New 2016
Overlay Ditch (SBL), 0.49 project
Miles South of SR
18.
INDOT 1206401 |169 Bridge Deck Bridge Over Lugar |Grant Ft Wayne |na IM Bridge PE $49,500 $5,500 $15,000 $40,000 $377,000(New 2018
Overlay Creek (SBL), 0.78 project
Miles South of SR
18,
INDOT 1296405 |169 Bridge Deck Bridge Over Lugar|Grant Ft Wayne [na IV Bridge PE $49,500 $5,500 $15,000 $40,000 $377,000|New 2016
Overlay Creek (NBL), 0.78 project
Miles South of SR

10 of 16 Amendment 12-27




INDOT 1297329 |SR 13 HMA Overlay, |From 5.45 Mi. N. |Grant __ |Ft Wayne 0.89] STP District CN $227,561 $56,895 $286,476 New District
Preventive of US 35/SR 22 to Discretionary Discretionary
Maintenance 6.34 Mi. N. of US Projectin a
35/SR 22 non-MPO area.
(Swayzee) CN includes
$2000 for
Railroad
flagging.
INDOT 0300971 ISR 18 Bridge Bridge Over Grant Ft Wayne G| STP Bridge RW $48,000 $12,000 $60,000 New Project
Replacement, |Monroe- Authorized -
Special Thompson Ditch, RW Funding
2.3 miles E of |-69 Requested
INDOT 0300971 SR 18 Bridge Bridge Over Grant Ft Wayne 0} STP Bridge CN $96,000 $24,000 $120,000 $569,000{New project
Replacement, |Monroe- . authorized -
Special Thompson Diich, CN funding
2,3 miles E of -89 requested for
Utilities CN
INDOT 1173919 |SR 75 Pipe Lining 2.05miSof US |Hendricks Crawfordsvil 0| STP Bridge PE $8,000 $2,000 $10,000 not in current
136 le STIP
INDCOT 1173919 [SR 75 Pipe Lining 2.05mi Sof US |Hendricks Crawfordsvil 0] STP Bridge RW $7.600 $1,900 $9,500 $75,500|not in current
136 le STIP
INDOT 1297191 [I-70 Scour Protection|3.70 miles East of [Henry Greenfield BR PE $5,715 $635 $6,350 Add PE for
{Erosion) SR-109 over hydraulic work
branch of Big Blue
River
INDOT 1296426 |69 Bridge Deck Bridge Over Flat [Huntington |Ft Wayne [na IM Bridge PE $45,000 $5,000 $15,000 $35,000 $359,000|New 2016
Ovetlay Creek {(NBL), 5.43 project
Miles North of US
224,
INDOT 1296455 |69 Bridge Deck Bridge Over Flat [Huntington |Ft Wayne jna M Bridge PE $45,000 $5,000 $15,000 $35,000 $359,000|New 2016
Overlay Creek (SBL), 5.43 project
Miles North of US
224,
INDOT 1296699 |1-69 Bridge Peck Bridge on CR 900 |Huntington  |Ft Wayne 0| IM Bridge PE $67,500 $7.500 $15,000 $60,000 $642,000|New project
Overlay South over 1-69, authorized -PE
2.20 Miles South funding
of SR 5 requested
INDOT 1296630 |(I-89 Bridge Deck Bridge on CR Huntington  |Ft Wayne o] M Bridge PE $67,500 $7.,500 $15,000 $60,000 $642.000iNew project
QOverlay 1000 Scuth over |- authorized -PE
69, 3.51 Miles funding
South of SR 5 requested
INDOT 1006183 [SR 9 Bridge Deck  |Bridge Over N & S|Huntington  |Ft Wayne 0| sTP Bridge PE $48,000 $12,000 $15,000 $45,000 $492,000{New project
Overlay R/R SBL, 0.28 authorized -PE
Miles South of US funding
24 requested
INDCT 1006182 (SR @ Bridge Deck Bridge Over N & S|Huntington  |Ft Wayne 0| STP Bridge PE $48,000 $12,000 $15,000 $45,000 New project
Overlay R/R NBL, 0.28 authorized -PE
Miles South of US funding
24 reguested

11 of 16 Amendment 12-27



INDOT 1008182 |SR 9 Bridge Deck Bridge Over N & S|Huntington  [Ft Wayne 0| STP Bridge CN $120,000 $30,000 $150,000 $492,000|New project
Cverlay R/R NBL, 0.28 authonzgd -
Miles South of US CN funding
24 requested For
RxR CN
INDOT 1296713 |I-69 Bridge Deck Bridge on CR 300 |Huntington  |Ft Wayne o IM Bridge PE $67,500 $7,500 $15,000 $60,000 $676,000|New IO_rOJ‘i“Jt
Overlay East and CR 400 authpnzed -PE
South over I-689, funding
2.29 Miles Noith requested
‘ of SR 124 -
INDOT 1206724 [1-69 Bridge Deck Bridge on CR 200 [Huntington  |Ft Wayne of I Bridge PE $63,000 $7,000 $15,000 $55,000 $582,000|New project
Overlay South over 1-69, authgnzed -PE
2.44 Miles South funding
of US 224. request_eci
iINDOT 0900021 [SR 10 Partial 3-R from CR 400E to I-|Jasper LaPorte 2.53| STP District CN $22,521 $5,630 $28,151 Amend into
85 Newton Discretionary |current STIP
' for RR CN -
ihis is due fo
an outstanding
RR invoices
just received
as final
payment
North Vernon 1172490 (ST 1001 Enhancement [O & M Street&  |Jennings Seymour STP CN $880,000 $220,000 $1,100,000 CN not in STIP
North 5th Street in
North Vernon
(Stellar Project)
Oolitic 0902318 [ST1001 Bike/Pedestrian |Hoosier Avenue in|Lawrence Vincennes SRTS RW $2,500 $2,500 Add to STIP
Facilities Oglitic
Martin 1297281 |IR1006 Br Repl, Bridge #11 on Martin Vincennes BR PE $70,000 $17,500 $87,500 Add to STIP
Comp.Cont.5teelIndiana Springs
| Beam Rd Over Sulpher
Creek, 1.19 N of
SR 450
Martin 1297281 |IR1008 Br Repl, Bridge #11 on Martin Vincennes BR CN $510,500 $127.625 $638,125 Add to STIP.
Comp.Cont.Stee|Indiana Springs Includes CN &
| Beam Rd Over Sulpher CE
Creek, 1.19 N of
SR 450
INDOT 0401101 |SR19 Bridge Deck Bridge over Pipe [Miami FtWayne [na STP Bridge PE $80,000 $20,000 $20,000 $80,000 $864,000 Ne\fv 2016
Overlay Creck , 0.15 mile project
S of SR 218
INDOT 1006165 |SR18 Bridge Deck Bridge Over Miami Ft Wayne [na STP Bridge PE $48,000 $12,000 $15,000 $45,000 $443,000 Ne\{\r 20186
Overlay Honey Creek; project
1.20 Miles West
of SR 19.
INDOT 1006167 [SR18 Bridge Deck _ |Bridge Over Sugar|Miami Ft Wayne |na STP Bridge PE $12,000 $3,000 $15,000 $30,000 $133,000|New 2016
QOverlay Creek; 0.31 Miles project
West of SR 19.
INDOT 1297194 {US-31 Scour Protection|1.33 miles South  |Miamni Greenfield BR PE $7,425 $825 $8,250 Add PE_for
(Erosion) of SR-18 over hydraulic work
South fork of Deer
Creek

12 of 16 Amendment 12-27



INDOT 1006274 |1 74 Bridge Deck EB Bridge over  |Montgomery |Crawfordsvil I Bridge PE $342,000 $38,000 $100,000 $280,000 $3,668,000|not in current
Replacement & [Sugar Creek, 0.83 le STIP
Widening mi E of US 231
Newton 1297542 |CR 325 W |Bridge CR 325W over Newton LaPorte BR PE $216,000 $54,000 $216,000 Add new
Replacement, [Thompson Ditch project fo STIP
Other
Construction
Newton 1297542 |CR 325W |[Bridge CR 325W over Newton LaPorie BR RW $28,000 $7,000 $28,000 Add new
Replacement, |Thompson Ditch project to STIP
Other
Construction
Newton 1297542 [CR 3256 W |Bridge CR 325W over Newton LaPorte BR CN $1,147,200 $286,800 $1,147,200 Add new
Replacement, {Thompson Ditch project to STIP
Other
Construction
INDOT 1006344 |SR 246 Small Structure [7.49 mi W of SR |Owen Crawfordsvil STP Bridge PE $112,000 $28,000 $80,000 $60,000 $421,000|not in current
Replacement 46 le STIP
INDOT 1006344 {SR 246 Small Structure |7.49 mi W of SR [Owen Crawfordsvil STP Bridge RW $48,000 $12,000 $40,000 $20,000 $421,000|not in current
Replacement |46 le STIP
INDOT 1006346 |SR 246 Small Structure |6.39 mi W of SR {Owen Crawfordsvil STP Bridge PE $112,000 $28,000 $80,000 $60,000 $421,000]not in current
Replacement |48 le STIP
INDOT 1006346 |SR 246 Small Structure |6.39 mi W of SR {Owen Crawfordsvil STP Bridge RW $48,000 $12,000 $40,000 $20,000 $421,000¢not in current
Replacement 46 le . STIP
INDOT 1296251 |SR 236 Pipe Lining 1.30 mi E of US41 |Parke Crawfordsuvil STP Bridge PE $8,000 $2,000 $10,000 $53,500not in current
le STIP
INDOT 1296251 |SR 236 Pipe Lining 1.30 mi E of US41 {Parke Crawfordsvil STP Bridge RwW $7,600 $1,900 - $9,500 $53,500}not in current
le STIP
Petersburg 1297535 | ST1011 New Road llinois St Pike Vincennes STP PE $1,040,000 $260,000 $1,300,000 Add to STIP
Construction Extension,
Petersburg, from
SR56 to
intersection with
SRE6 and SR61.
Petersburg [1297535 | ST1011 New Road llinois St Pike Vincennes STP CN $2,048,000 $512,000 $2,560,000 Add to STIP.
Construction Extension, Includes CN &
Petersburg, from CE
SR56 to
intersection with
SR56 and SRE1.
Putnam 1006547 |local Bridge BR#125 on CR  |Putnam Crawfordsvil STP PE $46,000 $11,500 $57,500 Add FE phase
Rehabilitation  [550S over Big le to STIP
Or Repair Walnut Creek
Winchester |1297564 [Var Signing City of Winchester|Randolph Greenfield HSIP CN $90,000 $10,000 $100,600 Add New
Installation / Sign replacement Project to
Repair STIP. CN for
$100,000
($90,000 Fed &
$10,000 Local)
in 2013
Randolph 1173212 Bridge All bridges owned |Randolph Greenfield BR PE $251,440 $62,860 $314,300 Add to STIP in
Inspections and/or maintained 2013
by the County

13 of 16 Amendment 12-27




INDOT 1297196 |SR-32 Scour Protection|.61 miles West of |Randolph _|Greenfield BR PE $9,675 $1,075 $10,750 Add PE for
{Erosion) US-27 over Salt hydraufic work
Creek
INDOT 1297197 |SR-32 Scour Protection|4.15 miles East of |Randolph Greenfield BR PE $6,075 $675 $6,750 Add PE for
{Erosion} US-27 over White hydraulic work
River
INDOT 1297328 |SR 4 HMA Qverlay, |From 0.86 Miles |Steuben Ft Wayne 0.79] STP District CN $345,435 $86,359 431,784 New Disfrict
Preventive West of |-69 to |- Discretionary Discretionary
Maintenance 69 Projectin a
non-MPO area.
INDOT 1296838 |I-69 Bridge Deck Bridge for CR Steuben Ft Wayne 0| 1M Bridge PE $67,500 $7,500 $15,000 $60,000 New project
Overlay 26/CR 100 North authorized -PE
over I-69, 1.74 funding
Miles North of US requested
20
INDQT 1296838 |I-69 Bridge Deck Bridge for CR Steuben Ft Wayne of 1M Bridge CN $456,300 $50,700 $507,000|New project
Overlay 26/CR 100 North authorized -
over |-69, 1.74 CN funding
Miles North of US requested
20
INDOT 10061562 |SR 127 Small Structure |Small Structure  |Steuben Ft Wayne 0} STP Roadway PE $93,600 $23,400 $95,000 $22,000 New project
Replacement Over Follett authorized -PE
Creek, 0.75 Miles funding
South of SR 120 requested
INDOT 1006152 |SR 127 Small Structure |Small Structure | Steuben Ft Wayne 0| STP Roadway RwW $32,000 $8,000 $20,000 $20,000 New Project
Replacement  |Over Follett Authorized -
Creek, 0.75 Miles RW Funding
South of SR 120 Requested
INDCT 1006152 [SR 127 Small Structure |Small Structure | Steuben Ft Wayne 0 STP Roadway CN $24,000 $6,000 $30,000 $766,000|New project
Replacement Qver Follett authorized -
Creek, 0.75 Miles CN funding
South of SR 120 requested for
Utilities CN
INDOT 1006152 |SR 127 Small Structure |Small Structure  (Steuben Ft Wayne 0| sTP Roadway CN $612,800 $153,200 New praject
Replacement Over Follett authorized -
Creek, 0.75 Miles CN funding
South of SR 120 requested
Switzerland [1006791 |IR 1001 Signing Update regulatory, jSwitzerland |Seymour STP CN $402,300 $44,700 $447,000 CN not in STIP
warning and guide
sings to meet
MUTCD
requirements in
Switzerland
County

14 of 16 Amendment 12-27



INDOT 1297250 (VA Bridge Statewide various various BR PE . $1,440,000 $360,000 $600,000 $600,000 $600,000 Statewide on
inspections Underwater call confract for
Bridge Inspections Underwater
Bridge
Inspections -
approved for
projects
outside of the
MPOs plus the
following
MPOQO's -
EMPO, NIRCC,
MACOG,
DMMPC and
WCIEDD,
Other MPOs
will be added
as they amend
into their TIPs
in
future.(8/2/12)
INDOT 1296173 |SR 63 Pipe Lining 244 miNof SR [Vermillion Crawfordsvil STP Bridge PE $8,000 $2.000 $10,000 $54,500]|not in current
32 le STIP
INDOT 1296173 |SR 63 Pipe Lining 244 miN of SR [Vermillion Crawfordsvil STP Bridge RW $7.,600 $1,900 $9,500 $54,500|not in current
32 le STIP
INDOT 1006179 [SR13 Bridge Deck Bridge Over Over |Wabash FtWayne |na STP Bridge PE $25,600 $6,400 $32,000 $200,000 $1,971,000|New 2016
Qverlay Mississinewa project
River, 6.96 Miles
North of SR 18.
INDOT 1296253 |SR 263 Pipe Lining 1.25mi Sof SR |Warren Crawfordsvil STP Bridge PE $8,000 $2,000 $10,000 $75,500|not in current
28 le STIP
INDOT 1296253 SR 263 Pipe Lining 1.25mi Sof SR [Warren Crawfordsvil STP Bridge Rw/ $7,600 $1,900 $9,500 $75,500]not in current
28 le STIP
Wayne 1006546 [IR 1043 Bridge Bridge #197 over |Wayne Greenfield TE Bridge PE $37,016 $9,254 $46,270 Additional PE
Rehabilitation  |Nettle Creek on funds for 2013
Or Repair Turnpike awarded in
NOFA 2012
Wayne 1006546 |IR 1043 Bridge Bridge #197 over [Wayne Greenfield TE Bridge RW $67,728 $16,932 $84,660 New RW funds
Rehabilitation  |{Nettle Creek on for 2013
Or Repair Turnpike awarded in
NOFA 2012
Wayne 1006546 }IR 1043 Bridge Bridge #197 over [Wayne Greenfield TE Bridge CN $839,880 - $200,970 $1,049,850 Additional CN
Rehabilitation  |Nettle Creek on funds in
Or Repair Turnpike amount of
$319,946 for
2014 awarded
in NOFA 2012,

Totat GN award
now
$1.049,850
Federal Funds.

15 of 16 Amendment 12-27




INDCT 1006177 [SR5 Bridge Deck Bridge Over Over |Whifley Ft Wayne 0.064| STP Bridge PE $64,000 $16,000 $15,000 $65,000 New project
Overlay Eel River, 0.04 authorized -PE
Miles South of SR funding
14 reguested
INDOT 1006177 [SR 5 Bridge Deck Bridge Over Over {Whitley Ft Wayne 0.064| STP Bridge CN $642,400 $160,600 $803,000{New project
Overlay Eel River, 0.04 authorized -
Miles South of SR CN funding
14 requested
INDOT 0407099 ISR 9 Bridge Deck Bridge over Blue |Whitley Ft Wayne 0| STP Bridge CN $443,200 $110,800 $554,000|Project
Overlay Babe Branch, designed in
0.81 mile N of US house - PE not
30 required
INDOT 1297593 (164 Woedge And approximately 2.3 |Harrison Seymour 0.96] STP Distfrict CN $90,000 $90,000 Not in STIP
Level miles W of Fioyd Discretionary
County Line
Monroe 0101232 IR 1007 Covered Bridge [Cedar Ford Monroe Seymour BR CN $812,000 $203,000 $1,015,000 In 2010-2013
Rehabilitation  |Covered Bridge STIP for 2011.
#38 over Bean Notin TIP
Blossom Creek on area.
N Maple Grove Rd
INDOT 1006438 |SR 46 Intersection SR46 @SR 9 Bartholomew [Seymour STP Safety PE $50,000 $50,000 $1,142,870|Was in for
Improvement, 2011-
Roundabout Columbus
MPO handled
as Admin Mod
80 No
documentation

16 of 16 Amendment 12-27






